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Bare Aluminum Conductor
List Price Sheet
Effective: February 15, 2023

This price sheet supersedes all previous list price sheets.

PAYMENT TERMS
Net cash 30 days from date of invoice.  All applicable taxes are purchaser's responsibility. 
Credit subject to approval by the General Office in Carrollton, Georgia.

ORDER ACCEPTANCE
Orders are binding after acceptance by the General Office in Carrollton, and all transactions 
are subject to Southwire's General Terms and Conditions.  Orders will be invoiced on date 
of shipment.

QUANTITY PRICING, DELIVERY GROUPING, MINIMUM ORDERS
When an order is shipped from one location at one time to one destination, all utility products may be  
grouped to satisfy Southwire's 10,000-pound delivery term. The grouping of utility and building wire products 
is subject to special pricing inquiry.  The minimum order size for in-stock items is one standard package, 
reel or coil, and is subject to a minimum billing total of $1000.00.
Orders for non-stock items are subject to minimum production requirements and will be 
established upon inquiry.

MANUFACTURING AND SHIPPING TOLERANCES
Standard lengths shown on this price sheet are subject to a manufacturing tolerance of -10% and
+20%.  Packages will be marked to show length and weight of material.  Weights may vary within
tolerances specified by ASTM.  One standard package of specified total will be considered acceptable.

DELIVERY TERMS
Quotes are subject to and incorporate Southwire's Freight Policy and or Southwire's Energy
Freight Policy, which is available on Southwire's website and or upon request from your 
Southwire representative.

RETURNABLE REELS
Steel Reels are often required for transportation and storage of product.  Each reel will have an
associated charge.  Southwire will reimburse customer for the charge of the reel if reel is
returned in a specified timeframe as outlined in Terms and Conditions on www.southwire.com. 
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ACSR
Aluminum Conductor, Steel Reinforced

SIZE NOMINAL STANDARD PACKAGE
CODE (AWG OR STRANDING WEIGHT PER LENGTH PER WEIGHT PER SW STOCK BASE PRICE
WORD KCMIL) (AL/STL) 1000 FT. (LBS.) PACKAGE (FT.) PACKAGE (LBS.) PKG.  NO. NO. PER CWT.
Swan 4 6/1 57.3 15414 884 C-17 10-11-70-01 993.00$                  

3836 220 X-COIL 10-11-70-02
*Swanate 4 7/1 67.0 17917 1200 C-18 10-11-88-01 937.00$                  

8958 600* A-10 10-11-88-03
3539 237 X-COIL 10-11-88-02

*Sparrow 2 6/1 91.2 19383 1768 A-29 10-11-96-01 884.00$                  
9691 884* C-17 10-11-96-03
2412 220* X-COIL 10-11-96-02

*Sparate 2 7/1 106.6 11242 1198 C-18 10-12-04-01 857.00$                  
5621 599* A-10 10-12-04-03
2262 241 X-COIL 10-12-04-02

*Raven 1/0 6/1 145.2 12188 1769 A-29 10-12-20-01 834.00$                  
6091 884* C-17 10-12-20-03
1516 220 X-COIL 10-12-20-02

*Quail 2/0 6/1 182.8 9668 1768 A-29 10-12-38-01 822.00$                  
4834 884* C-17 10-12-38-02

Pigeon 3/0 6/1 230.3 7670 1768 A-29 10-12-46-01 808.00$                  
3835 884 C-17 10-12-46-02

*Penguin 4/0 6/1 290.8 6081 1768* A-29 10-12-53-01 804.00$                  
3040 884* C-17 10-12-53-02

Waxwing 266.8 18/1 289.1 14358 4154 A-76 10-12-61-01 960.00$                  
7179 2077 A-38 10-12-61-02

Partridge 266.8 26/7 366.9 10331 3789 A-62 10-13-45-01 1,001.00$               
*Merlin 336.4 18/1 364.8 11390 4155 A-76 10-12-79-01 929.00$                  

5694 2077* A-38 10-12-79-02
Linnet 336.4 26/7 462.0 8195 3790 A-62 10-13-60-02 923.00$                  
Oriole 336.4 30/7 526.4 9430 4963 A-76 10-13-78-01 877.00$                  

Chickadee 397.5 18/1 431.0 9630 4151 A-76 10-12-87-01 910.00$                  
4814 2075 A-38 10-12-87-02

Ibis 397.5 26/7 546.3 13870 7580 S-120 10-13-86-01 892.00$                  
6935 3790 A-62 10-13-86-02

*Pelican 477.0 18/1 517.3 8028 4153 A-76 10-12-95-01 921.00$                  
4015 2077* A-38 10-12-95-02

Flicker 477.0 24/7 613.9 10659 6541 S-120 10-14-02-01 841.00$                  
Hawk 477.0 26/7 655.3 11560 7581 S-120 10-14-10-01 871.00$                  

5779 3790 A-62 10-14-10-02
Hen 477.0 30/7 746.4 6648 4961 A-76 10-14-28-01 834.00$                  

Osprey 556.5 18/1 603.3 6890 4158 A-76 10-13-03-01 884.00$                  
3445 2079 A-38 10-13-03-06

Parakeet 556.5 24/7 716.1 4570 3272 A-62 10-14-36-02 877.00$                  
Dove 556.5 26/7 765.2 9910 7582 S-120 10-14-44-01 865.00$                  

4955 3791 A-62 10-14-44-02
Kingbird 636.0 18/1 689.7 6020 4152 A-76 10-13-11-01 873.00$                  

Rook 636.0 24/7 818.2 8000 6546 S-120 10-14-85-01 865.00$                  
4000 3273 A-62 10-14-85-02

Grosbeak 636.0 26/7 872.9 8670 7581 S-120 10-14-93-01 844.00$                  
4336 3791 A-62 10-14-93-02

*Indicates items normally carried in stock.
Notes: "X" numbers designate coils.  All other packages are reels with PACKAGE PROTECTION  TYPE II.
See Packaging Information www.southwire.com
Steel core wire is galvanized Class A.  Prices for B,C,AZ, & AW steel core wire are available on request.
Upon special request, ACSR is available in matched sets of reels. The variation in measured length of reels within each set shall not be greater
than 150 feet.
Products listed on data pages which are not on price pages are available subject to special inquiry.
Base price is based on standard maximum reel sizes. For smaller reels and coils add 2% to the base price.
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ACSR
Aluminum Conductor, Steel Reinforced

SIZE NOMINAL STANDARD PACKAGE
CODE (AWG OR STRANDING WEIGHT PER LENGTH PER WEIGHT PER SW STOCK BASE PRICE
WORD KCMIL) (AL/STL) 1000 FT. (LBS.) PACKAGE (FT.) PACKAGE (LBS.) PKG.  NO. NO.
Drake 795.0 26/7 1093.4 6940 7585 S-120 10-15-43-01 828.00$                 

3470 3793 A-62 10-15-43-02
Tern 795.0 45/7 894.7 12000 10739 S-187 10-15-50-01 871.00$                 

6000 5370 S-99 10-15-50-02
Rail 954.0 45/7 1074.0 10000 10739 S-187 10-15-92-01 808.00$                 

Cardinal 954.0 54/7 1226.1 15600 19146 S-300 10-16-00-03 785.00$                 
9600 11782 S-187 10-16-00-02

Ortolan 1033.5 45/7 1162.7 4615 5369 S-99 10-16-18-02 807.00$                 
Bluejay 1113 45/7 1253.1 8569 10736 S-187 10-16-34-01 801.00$                 
Bunting 1192.5 45/7 1342.5 7999 10739 S-187 10-16-42-01 797.00$                 
Bittern 1272.0 45/7 1431.6 7501 10739 S-187 10-16-59-01 789.00$                 

Pheasant 1272.0 54/19 1633.6 7175 11718 S187 10-17-66-01 797.00$                 
Dipper 1351.5 45/7 1521.2 7060 10741 S-187 10-16-67-01 788.00$                 
Martin 1351.5 54/19 1735.1 6756 11722 S-187 10-17-74-02 821.00$                 

Bobolink 1431.0 45/7 1610.8 6665 10736 S-187 10-16-75-01 785.00$                 
Lapwing 1590.0 45/7 1790.3 6000 10739 S-187 10-16-91-01 787.00$                 
Falcon 1590.0 54/19 2042.0 9320 19026 S-300 10-18-08-01 808.00$                 

5740 11717 S-187 10-18-08-02
Bluebird 2156.0 84/19 2507.9 7500 18815 S-300 19-42-41-01 811.00$                 

HIGH MECHANICAL STRENGTH
Grouse 80.0 8/1 148.8 7581 1126 C-17 10-18-16-01 910.00$                 
Minorca 110.8 12/7 276.2 11482 3174 A-38 10-18-32-01 805.00$                 
Dorking 190.8 12/7 472.0 6665 3170 A-38 10-18-73-01 776.00$                 

*Indicates items normally carried in stock.
Notes:
To price sizes not listed use next smaller size with same stranding construction (e.g. 400.00 kcmil, 26/7 ACSR would be priced the same as
397.5 kcmil, 26/7 code Ibis ACSR).
"X" numbers designate coils. All other packages are reels with PACKAGE PROTECTION  TYPE II. See Packaging Information www.southwire.com.
Steel core wire is galvanized Class A.  Prices for B,C,AZ, & AW steel core wire are available on request.
Upon special request, ACSR is available in matched sets of reels. The variation in measured length of reels within each set shall not be greater
than 150 feet.
Products listed on data pages which are not on price pages are available subject to special inquiry.
Base price is based on standard maximum reel sizes. For smaller reels and coils add 2% to the base price.
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EQUIVALENT OUTER NOMINAL STANDARD PACKAGE
CODE SIZE AWG CONST. DIMENSIONS WEIGHT  PER LENGTH PER WT.  PER SW STOCK BASE PRICE
WORD OR kcmil (INS.) 1000 FT. (LBS.) PKG.  (FT.)  PKG. (LBS.) PKG.  NO. NO. PER CWT.

Swan / VR2 1 2 x #4-6/1 0.250 x 0.500 114.7 15431 1770 A-38 61-41-37-01 1,327.00$              

Swallow/VR2 1/0 2 x #3-6/1 0.281 x 0.562 144.6 12243 1770 A-38 61-41-38-01 1,137.00$              
Sparrow / VR2 2/0 2 x #2-6/1 0.316 x 0.631 182.5 9702 1770 A-38 61-41-39-01 1,110.00$              
Robin / VR2 3/0 2 x #1-6/1 0.355 x 0.710 230 7696 1770 A-38 61-41-43-01 987.00$                 
Raven / VR2 4/0 2 x #1/0-6/1 0.398 x 0.796 290.4 6097 1770 A-38 61-39-32-01 947.00$                 
Quail / VR2 266.2 2 x #2/0-6/1 0.447 x 0.894 365.6 4839 1770 A-38 61-42-44-01 912.00$                 

Penguin / VR2 423.2 2 x #4/0-6/1 0.563 x 1.126 581.9 3044 1770 A-62 61-39-33-01 898.00$                 
Waxwing / VR2 533.6 2 x 266.8-18/1 0.609 x 1.218 578.2 3059 1770 A-76 61-41-40-01 1,030.00$              

Merlin / VR2 672.8 2 x 336.4-18/1 0.684 x 1.368 729.5 2426 1770 A-76 61-41-41-01 1,110.00$              
Chickadee / VR2 795.0 2 x 397.5-18/1 0.743 x 1.486 862.1 2053 1770 A-76 61-41-42-01 1,081.00$              

Ibis / VR2 795.0 2 x 397.5-26/7 0.783 x 1.566 1092.6 1619 1770 A-99 61-41-29-01 960.00$                 
Hawk/VR2 954.0 2 x 477-26/7 0.858 x 1.716 1310.8 1349 1770 A-99 61-41-84-01 964.00$                 

Notes:
"X" numbers designate coils. All other packages are reels with PACKAGE PROTECTION  TYPE II. See Packaging Information www.southwire.com.

Products listed on data pages which are not on price pages are available subject to special inquiry.

VR2™  CABLE
ACSR VIBRATION RESISTANT CABLE
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AAC
All Aluminum Conductor, Bare

`
SIZE NOMINAL STANDARD PACKAGE

CODE (AWG OR STRANDING WEIGHT PER LENGTH PER WEIGHT PER SW STOCK BASE PRICE
WORD KCMIL) (AL) 1000 FT. (LBS.) PACKAGE (FT.) PACKAGE (LBS.) PKG.  NO. NO. PER CWT.

Iris 2 7 62.2 22509 1400 A-29 10-08-34-01 1,024.00$              
11255 700 C-17 10-08-34-03

Poppy 1/0 7 98.9 14155 1401 A-29 10-08-59-01 940.00$                 
7082 701 C-17 10-08-59-03

Aster 2/0 7 124.8 11223 1400 A-29 10-08-67-01 927.00$                 
5611 700 C-17 10-08-67-02

Phlox 3/0 7 157.2 8902 1400 A-29 10-08-75-01 894.00$                 
4457 701 C-17 10-08-75-02

Oxlip 4/0 7 198.4 7054 1399 A-29 10-08-83-01 899.00$                 
3529 700 C-17 10-08-83-02

Laurel 266.8 19 250.1 7594 1899 A-38 10-09-09-02 982.00$                 
Tulip 336.4 19 316.2 12046 3798 A76 10-09-17-01 910.00$                 

6020 1898 A-38 10-09-17-02
Daffodil 350.0 19 327.9 11590 3802 A-76 14-81-22-01 956.00$                 
Canna 397.5 19 372.9 10189 3796 A-76 10-09-25-01 887.00$                 

5094 1898 A-38 10-09-25-02
Cosmos 477.0 19 446.8 8504 3802 A-76 10-09-33-01 916.00$                 

4254 1902 A-38 10-09-33-02
Dahlia 556.5 19 522.5 7289 3802 A-76 10-09-41-01 892.00$                 

3645 1901 A-38 10-09-41-02
Mistletoe 556.5 37 521.3 7099 3703 A-76 10-09-66-02 921.00$                 

Meadowsweet 600 37 562.0 6585 3703 A-76 15-77-43-02 910.00$                 
Orchid 636 37 596.0 6210 3702 A-76 10-09-74-02 898.00$                 
Petunia 750 37 703.2 5261 3698 A-76 18-26-18-02 879.00$                 
Arbutus 795 37 745.3 9930 7399 S-153 10-09-90-01 879.00$                 

4965 3700 A-76 10-09-90-02
Magnolia 954 37 894.4 8275 7399 S-153 10-10-14-01 861.00$                 

4135 3697 A-76 10-10-14-02
Bluebell 1033.5 37 970.5 7640 7401 S-153 10-10-22-01 857.00$                 

3820 3700 A-76 10-10-22-02
Narcissus 1272 61 1192.1 8190 9765 S-187 10-11-05-01 826.00$                 

4095 4882 S-99 10-11-05-02
Coreopsis 1590 61 1489.4 6555 9769 S-187 10-11-47-01 818.00$                 

3280 4888 S-99 10-11-47-02
Lupine 2500 91 2364.7 3850 9110 S-187 18-26-75-01 829.00$                 

Notes:
To price sizes not listed use next smaller size with same stranding construction (e.g. 400.00 kcmil, 19 strand  AAC would be priced the same as
397.50 kcmil, 19 strand code Canna AAC).
All packages are reels with PACKAGE PROTECTION  TYPE II.  See Packaging Information www.southwire.com. 
Products listed on data pages which are not on price pages are available subject  to special inquiry.
Base price is based on standard maximum reel sizes. For smaller reels and coils add 2% to the  base price.



BA63/Page 6 of 9

AAAC - 6201

All Aluminum Alloy Conductor, Bare

ACSR W/ EQUIV. DIAM NOMINAL STANDARD PACKAGE
CODE SIZE STRANDING WEIGHT PER LENGTH PER WEIGHT PER SW STOCK BASE PRICE
WORD (KCMIL) STRAND SIZE (AL/STL) 1000 FT. (LBS.) PKG (FT.) PKG (LBS.) PKG.  NO. NO. PER CWT.

30630 1391 A-29 10-20-04-01 1,188.00$               

15307 695 C-17 10-20-04-03
19,256 1391 A-29 10-20-12-01 1,032.00$               

9,635 696 C-17 10-20-12-03
*Azusa 123.3 7 1/0 6/1 114.9 12,098 1391 A-29 10-20-20-01 982.00$                  

6045 695* C-17 10-20-20-03
Anaheim 155.4 7 2/0 6/1 144.9 4,803 696 C-17 10-20-38-02 964.00$                  
Amherst 195.7 7 3/0 6/1 182.5 7623 1391 A-29 10-20-46-01 927.00$                  
Alliance 246.9 7 4/0 6/1 230.2 6042 1391 A-29 10-20-53-01 910.00$                  
Butte 312.8 19 266.8 26/7 291.6 6469 1887 A-38 16-84-68-01 997.00$                  

Canton 394.5 19 336.4 26/7 367.8 10259 3774 A-76 10-20-61-01 958.00$                  
Cairo 465.4 19 397.5 26/7 433.9 4348 1887 A-38 10-20-79-02 948.00$                  
Darien 559.5 19 477.0 26/7 521.7 7240 3777 A-76 10-20-87-01 935.00$                  
Elgin 652.4 19 556.5 26/7 608.3 6210 3778 A-76 10-20-95-01 927.00$                  

*Indicates items normally carried in stock.
Notes:
To price sizes not listed use the next smaller size with same stranding construction (e.g. 400.00 kcmil, 19 strand AAAC-6201 would be priced the 
same as 394.5 kcmil, 19 strand code Canton AAAC-6201).
All packages are reels with PACKAGE PROTECTION TYPE II.  www.southwire.com.
Products listed on data pages which are not on price pages are available subject to special inquiry.
Base price is based on standard maximum reel sizes. For smaller reels and coils add 2% to the base price.

WEIGHT PER STANDARD PACKAGES
SIZE 1000 FT. LENGTH PER WEIGHT PER SW STOCK BASE  PRICE

(AWG) STRANDING (LBS.) PKG. (FT.) PKG. (LBS.) PKG.  NO. NO. PER CWT.
*6 Solid 24.1 1037 25 K-406 13-28-52-01 1,081.00$               
*4 Solid 38.4 652 25 K-406 13-28-60-01 1,014.00$               
*2 Solid 61.0 410 25 K-406 13-28-78-01 974.00$                  

*Indicates items normally carried in stock.

Tie and Ground Wire

45.4

Ames 77.47 7 2 6/1 72.2

Alton 48.69 7 4 6/1
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SIZE NOMINAL STANDARD PACKAGE
CODE (AWG OR STRANDING WEIGHT PER LENGTH PER WEIGHT PER SW STOCK BASE PRICE
WORD KCMIL) (AL/STL) 1000 FT. (LBS.) PACKAGE (FT.) PACKAGE (LBS.) PKG.  NO. NO. PER CWT.

Partridge 266.8 26/7 366.5 10330 3789 A62 1,055.00$               
Linnet 336.4 26/7 462.0 16389 7580 S-120 68-79-47 977.00$                  
Oriole 336.4 30/7 527.4 9430 4963 A76 927.00$                  

Ibis 397.5 26/7 546.0 7583 13876 S120 47-82-48 941.00$                  
Flicker 477.0 24/7 613.9 10659 6541 S-120 890.00$                  
Hawk 477.0 26/7 655.3 11560 7581 S-120 68-70-61 920.00$                  
Hen 477.0 30/7 746.4 6648 4961 A76 61-47-72 883.00$                  

Parakeet 556.5 24/7 716.1 9140 6543 S-120 65-80-05 927.00$                  
Dove 556.5 26/7 765.2 9910 7582 S-120 61-19-30 915.00$                  
Rook 636.0 24/7 818.2 10000 8182 S-153 61-24-49 915.00$                  

Grosbeak 636.0 26/7 874.2 12350 10799 S-187 50-60-22 893.00$                  
Tern 795.0 45/7 894.7 11999 10738 S-300 67-89-04 920.00$                  

Drake 795.0 26/7 1093.5 6940 7585 S-120 64-64-14 875.00$                  
Rail 954.0 45/7 1074.0 13800 14819 S-300 67-89-87 904.00$                  

Cardinal 954.0 54/7 1227.1 13000 15955 S-300 61-03-61 871.00$                  
Ortolan 1033.5 45/7 1162.7 14200 16520 S-300 61-03-20 902.00$                  
Curlew 1033.5 54/7 1328.8 14400 19146 S-300 68-57-50 932.00$                  
Bluejay 1113.0 45/7 1253.5 4000 5011 A99 61-20-94 885.00$                  
Bunting 1192.5 45/7 1342.5 11670 15665 S-300 61-12-66 887.00$                  
Bittern 1272.0 45/7 1431.6 7501 10740 S-187 65-65-04 879.00$                  

Pheasant 1272.0 54/19 1633.6 10000 16330 S-300 61-12-05 965.00$                  
Dipper 1351.5 45/7 1521.3 7060 10741 S-187 875.00$                  
Martin 1351.5 54/19 1735.0 10939 18973 S-300 67-86-98 911.00$                  

Bobolink 1431.0 45/7 1610.8 6665 10736 S-187 871.00$                  
Lapwing 1590.0 45/7 1790.3 6000 10739 S-187 61-14-39 874.00$                  
Falcon 1590.0 54/19 2042.0 9800 20005 S-300 61-19-03 904.00$                  

BlueBird 2156.0 84/19 2040.4 7000 17558 S-300 68-98-10 906.00$                  
Notes:
Base prices are for conductor with special corrosion resistant zinc-5% Aluminum-Mischmetal Alloy Coated Steel Core Wire. 
All packages are reels with PACKAGE PROTECTION  TYPE II.  See Packaging Information www.southwire.com.
Please contact your sales representative for quotations.

ACSS
Aluminum Conductor, Steel Supported
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SIZE NOMINAL STANDARD PACKAGE
CODE (AWG OR STRANDING WEIGHT PER LENGTH PER WEIGHT PER SW STOCK BASE PRICE
WORD KCMIL) (AL/STL) 1000 FT. (LBS.) PACKAGE (FT.) PACKAGE (LBS.) PKG.  NO. NO. PER CWT.

Partridge 266.8 26/7 366.8 10330 3789 A62 1,113.00$               
Linnet 336.4 26/7 462.5 16390 7580 S-120 1,031.00$               
Oriole 336.4 30/7 526.3 9430 4963 A76 977.00$                  

Ibis 397.5 26/7 546.5 13870 7580 S-120 994.00$                  
Flicker 477.0 24/7 613.6 10660 6541 S-120 936.00$                  
Hawk 477.0 26/7 655.8 11560 7581 S-120 968.00$                  
Hen 477.0 30/7 746.3 6650 4961 A76 931.00$                  

Parakeet 556.5 24/7 715.9 9140 6543 S-120 977.00$                  
Dove 556.5 26/7 765.1 9910 7582 S-120 61-32-54 961.00$                  
Rook 636.0 24/7 818.2 8000 6546 S-120 961.00$                  

Grosbeak 636.0 26/7 874.4 8670 7581 S-120 941.00$                  
Drake 795.0 26/7 1093.0 6940 7585 S-120 61-23-94 922.00$                  
Rail 954.0 45/7 1073.9 15000 16108 S-300 949.00$                  

Cardinal 954.0 54/7 1227.3 15600 19146 S-300 915.00$                  
Ortolan 1033.5 45/7 1163.4 13850 16113 S-300 948.00$                  
Curlew 1033.5 54/7 1329.6 14400 19146 S-300 982.00$                  
Bluejay 1113.0 45/7 1252.8 12850 16099 S-300 936.00$                  
Bunting 1192.5 45/7 1342.4 12000 16108 S-300 932.00$                  
Bittern 1272.0 45/7 1431.9 11250 16108 S-300 924.00$                  

Pheasant 1272.0 54/19 1633.2 11650 19026 S-300 61-32-53 1,014.00$               
Dipper 1351.5 45/7 1521.3 10590 16110 S-300 922.00$                  
Martin 1351.5 54/19 1735.2 10960 19018 S-300 959.00$                  

Bobolink 1431.0 45/7 1610.8 10000 16109 S-300 915.00$                  
Lapwing 1590.0 45/7 1789.8 9000 16109 S-300 61-20-57 920.00$                  
Falcon 1590.0 54/19 2041.4 9320 19026 S-300 949.00$                  

BlueBird 2156.0 84/19 2508.6 7500 18815 S-300 956.00$                  
Notes:
Base prices are for conductor with special corrosion resistant zinc-5% Aluminum-Mischmetal Alloy Coated Steel Core Wire. 
* Designated by "/HS" (e.g. Drake/ACSS/HS).
All packages are reels with PACKAGE PROTECTION  TYPE II.  See Packaging Information www.southwire.com.
Please contact your sales representative for quotations.

ACSS/HS
Aluminum Conductor, Steel Supported
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SIZE NOMINAL STANDARD PACKAGE
CODE (AWG OR STRANDING WEIGHT PER LENGTH PER WEIGHT PER SW STOCK BASE PRICE
WORD KCMIL) (AL/STL) 1000 FT. (LBS.) PACKAGE (FT.) PACKAGE (LBS.) PKG.  NO. NO. PER CWT.

Partridge 266.8 26/7 366.8 10330 3789 A62 1,620.00$              
Linnet 336.4 26/7 462.5 16390 7580 S-120 61-41-00 1,500.00$              
Oriole 336.4 30/7 526.3 9430 4963 A76 1,423.00$              

Ibis 397.5 26/7 546.5 13870 7580 S-120 1,447.00$              
Flicker 477.0 24/7 613.6 10660 6541 S-120 1,364.00$              
Hawk 477.0 26/7 655.8 11560 7581 S-120 61-36-44 1,417.00$              
Hen 477.0 30/7 746.3 6650 4961 A76 1,353.00$              

Parakeet 556.5 24/7 715.9 9140 6543 S-120 1,423.00$              
Dove 556.5 26/7 765.1 9910 7582 S-120 1,402.00$              
Rook 636.0 24/7 818.2 8000 6546 S-120 1,402.00$              

Grosbeak 636.0 26/7 874.4 8670 7581 S-120 61-68-53 1,376.00$              
Drake 795.0 26/7 1093.0 6940 7585 S-120 61-60-56 1,345.00$              
Rail 954.0 45/7 1073.9 15000 16108 S-300 1,384.00$              

Cardinal 954.0 54/7 1227.3 15600 19146 S-300 1,337.00$              
Ortolan 1033.5 45/7 1163.4 13850 16113 S-300 1,381.00$              
Curlew 1033.5 54/7 1329.6 14400 19146 S-300 1,430.00$              
Bluejay 1113.0 45/7 1252.8 12850 16099 S-300 1,364.00$              
Bunting 1192.5 45/7 1342.4 12000 16108 S-300 1,360.00$              
Bittern 1272.0 45/7 1431.9 11250 16108 S-300 1,349.00$              

Pheasant 1272.0 54/19 1633.2 11650 19026 S-300 1,479.00$              
Dipper 1351.5 45/7 1521.3 10590 16110 S-300 1,345.00$              
Martin 1351.5 54/19 1735.2 10960 19018 S-300 1,397.00$              

Bobolink 1431.0 45/7 1610.8 10000 16109 S-300 1,337.00$              
Lapwing 1590.0 45/7 1789.8 9000 16109 S-300 1,341.00$              
Falcon 1590.0 54/19 2041.4 9320 19026 S-300 1,384.00$              

BlueBird 2156.0 84/19 2508.6 7500 18815 S-300 1,388.00$              
Notes:
Base prices are for conductor with special corrosion resistant zinc-5% Aluminum-Mischmetal Alloy Coated Steel Core Wire. 
* Designated by "/HS285" (e.g. Drake/ACSS/HS285).
All packages are reels with PACKAGE PROTECTION  TYPE II.  See Packaging Information www.southwire.com.
Please contact your sales representative for quotations.

ACSS/HS285
Aluminum Conductor, Steel Supported
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